DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$40.00

\$41.95 Pgs=2

2020-942003 02/10/2020 10:05 AM

DEDICATED TIMESHARE SVC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Notary Public - State of Florida

APN: Portion of 1318-15-818-001 PTN R.P.T.T. \$ 1.95

Recording Requested By And When Recorded Mail To: **Dedicated Timeshare Services** 4140 E. Baseline Road Ste 101 Mesa, AZ. 85206

Mail Tax Statements To: c/o Wyndham South Shore - Lake Tahoe 6277 Sea Harbor Drive Orlando, FL. 32821

Contract No. 000571100577 File No. 19-0843

## GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Sharetime Holdings LLC, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Wyndham Vacation Resorts, Inc., a Delaware corporation all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described in Exhibit "A" attached thereto and made a part hereof;

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness our hand(s) this 17 day of December, 20 19 Sharetime Holdings **Authorized Agent** STATE OF COUNTY OF HILLS BEYOUGH on December 17, 2019 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Jason Connolly, Authorized Agent, personally known (or proved) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal. MALLORY LOU FLYNN

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION TAHOE AT SOUTH SHORE

A 308,000 / 109,787,500 undivided fee simple interest as tenants in common in Units 8101, 8102, 8103, 8201, 8202, 8203, 8301, 8302 and 8303 in South Shore Condominium ("Property"), located at 180 Elks Point Road in Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89449, according to the Final Map #01-026 and Condominium Plat of South Shore filed of record in Book 1202, Page 2181 as Document Number 559872 in Douglas County, Nevada, and subject to all provisions thereof and those contained in that certain Declaration of Condominium – South Shore ("Timeshare Declaration") dated October 21, 2002 and recorded December 5, 2002 in Book 1202, Page 2182 as Instrument Number 559873, and also subject to all the provision contained in that certain Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and recorded October 28, 2004 in Book 1004, Page 13107 as Instrument Number 628022, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, which subjected the Property to a timeshare plan called Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore ("Timeshare Plan").

Less and except all minerals and mineral rights which minerals and mineral rights are hereby reserved unto the Grantor, its successors and assigns.

The Property is an <u>ANNUAL</u> Ownership interest as described in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore and such ownership interest has been allocated <u>308,000</u> Points as defined in the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, which points may be used by the Grantee in <u>EACH</u> Resort Year(s).

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Any and all rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements, mineral exceptions and reservations, and conditions of record;
- 2. The covenants, conditions, restrictions and liens set forth in the Timeshare Declaration and the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, and any supplements and amendments thereto;
- 3. Real estate taxes that are currently due and payable and are a lien against the Property;
- 4. All matters set forth on the plat of record depicting South Shore Condominium, and any supplements and amendments thereto.

By accepting this deed the Grantee(s) do(es) hereby agree to assume the obligation for the payment of a pro-rata or proportionate share of the real estate taxes for the current year and subsequent years. Further, by accepting this deed the Grantee(s) accept(s) title subject to the restrictions, liens and obligations set forth above and agree(s) to perform the obligations set forth in the Timeshare Declaration and the Declaration of Restrictions for Fairfield Tahoe at South Shore, in accordance with the terms thereof.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	arcel Number(s)						1	
/	-15-818-001							
							\	\
c)							\	. \
d)							\	\
2. Type of Pro		·		_ [	202 250	ODDEDIG O	DTIONAL LI	CE CALLA
		·	Single Fan	n Res	- A	The state of the s	PTIONAL U	SEONLY
c) (	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex		E -		-	
e) <i>A</i>	Apt. Bldg	/	Comm'l/Ir			ecording: _		<u> </u>
	0		Mobile Ho	ome	Notes:			
	Other <u>Timesha</u>			And the Control of th		V		200.00
	/alue/Sales Price					\$		500.00
	n Lieu of Foreclo	osure On	ıly (value o	of prope	rty)	\$		0.00
	er Tax Value:				,	\$		500.00
,	roperty Transfer	Tax Due	e 🤇 🔍	<b>N</b> .		\$		1.95
4. If Exempt		. •	NID G OFF C	200		/ /		
	nsfer Tax Exemp			190, Sec	etion _		<del></del>	
b. Exp	lain Reason for I	Exemption	on:					
			C 1	1000/	<u> </u>	/	<u> </u>	
5. Partial Into	erest: Percentage	being tr	ansterrea:	0,001	m.o.n.o.14	. of navius	wr willeding	nt to
I ne ur	idersigned declar and NRS 375.11	es and a	cknowledg va.informet	ion pro	er penan	y or perjui	the hest o	nt to f their
NRS 3/3.000	and NKS 373.11 and belief, and car	o, mai u	norted by d	ooumer	viucu is o	called unc	on to subs	tantiate the
information at	rovided herein. I	i de supp Eurthorm	ore the no	rties an	ree that c	licallowan	ce of any	claimed
information or	other determinat	tion of a	iore, inc pa Iditional ta	rucs ag	nav resii	lt in a nen	alty of 10	% of the tax
due plus inter	est at 1% per mo	nth Pur	suant to NI	RS 375	030 the	Buver and	l Seller sh	all be
iointly and sex	verally liable for	anv addi	itional amo	ount ow	ed.	Day or wire		
	2 3	dily dda!			apacity	Δ1:	thorized A	A gent
Signature			- w-w	- / ~	apacity	710	illorized i	igoni
Signature	2-3			/ 0	apacity	Aı	thorized A	Agent
Signature		The state of the s		/ )	apacity	7 10	attrorized a	<u> </u>
" SELLER (G)	RANTOR) INFO	ORMAT	TION	BUY	ER (GR	ANTEE)	INFORM	IATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)				(REQUIRED)				
Print Name:	Ariel Inocentes &		eguzman-	Print	Name:		e Holdings.	, LLC
	Inocentes							
Address:	ss: 12596 NW 67 <sup>th</sup> Dr			_ Addr	ess:	5406 Hoover Blvd, Ste 5		
City:	Parkland	_/		_ City:		Tampa		
State:	FL Zip	o: <u>3307</u> 0	6	_ State	:	FL	Zip	33634
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
Print Name:	Dedicated Time			Escrov		-0843		
Address:	4140 E Baselin	e Rd, Ste	101					
City:	Mesa			AZ				85206
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED								